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List or APPLICATIONS AND ADVANCES—coniinued.

B.—14.

Local Authority.

Amount
applied
for.

Provi-
' sionally
granted

or
refused.

Result
of Poll or
Petition.

Adv

ances.

New Loans.

Loans of Pre-
vious Years,

Purposes of Loan.

Remarks.

Alfredton

»

” ..
Avon .. .

Castlepoint .

Eketahuna

»”

Featﬁerston

Fitzherbert

”

Heretaunga ..

Kiwitea

”

Kumeroa

”

»
Manawatu

»

Ma.n”chester

© Manganui

Carried forward

2,200

1,000

300
100
1,200

1,200

40

600
350

"600
900
" 400
3,000
9,470

2,765
2,765

909
274
130
370
100

1,042

2,000

82,445

P.G.

P.G.

G.

P.G.
P.G.

o,

e e o

e =

P.G.

Carried

No poll re-
quired

Carried

"

Rejected ..

No poll re-
quired
Ditto

Carried

Carried

"

Carried

'

”

No poll re-
quired

ROAD BOARDS.

£
500

100
1,200
500

125

750

1,265
1,265

130

£

2,500
2,000

125

400
50

470

520

5,835

6,565

Pah Valley and Ma.-
ngaone Valley
Roads.

Mount Baker Road.

Pori Road.

Roads, streets, and
retaining- wall in
New DBrighton
Ward.

Road from Manawa
to Anniedale

Roads in No. 2 Wel-
lington Special
Settlement Block.

Roads in Parkville
Special Settlement
Block.

Construction 34 miles
of Mangaoronga
Road.

Makakahi
South.

Metalling 20 chains
of Septimus Street,
Parkville Special
Settlement.

Makakahi
North

Ditto .

Road

Road

Bridge over Maka-
kahi River

Portion of No. 1 South
Road, Parkville

Bridge on Tawatai
Road.

Roads in Wellington
Special Settlement
No. 2.

Makakahi Road.

Kahautara and Mar-
tinboro’ Roads

Portion of Turitea
Road.

Portion
Road.

Bridge, Ngaruro
River.

For four successive
years’ expenditure

Roads in Onga Waxd.

Roads in Sandon
Small-farm Block.

Kimbolton Road,
Apiti Riding.

Portion of Totara
Road.

Portion of Mangatoro
Valley Road.

Otopo Road.

No. 4 Line, Kaira-
nga district,

Clevely’s Line and
Roberts’s Line
Roads.

Portion of College
Street.

Cameron’s Line Rd.

Share of cost of bridge
at Aorangi.

of Scott’s

Beaconsfield, Stan-
ley, and Cross
Roads

Under section 21 of * The
Local Bodies’ Lioans Act,

1886.”

Under section 22 of the

Act.
Ditto.

Uncompleted.

”

Uncompleted.

Not in compliance with

terms of the Act.

Under section 15 of “The

Public  Works

Amendment Act, 1889,”
and section 16 of “The

Local Bodies’
Act, 1886.”
Uncompleted.
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