LIST OF APPLICATIONS AND ADVANCES—continued.

Local Authority.		Amount applied for.	Provisionally granted or refused.	Result	Advances.			
				of Poll or Petition.	New Loans.	Loans of Pre- vious Years.	Purposes of Loan.	Remarks.
					ROAD E	OARDS.		
Alfredton	••	£ 2,200	G.	Carried	£ 500	£	Pah Valley and Mangaone Valley Roads.	
Avon	••	1,000	P.G.	••	••	2,500 2,000	Mount Baker Road. Pori Road. Roads, streets, and retaining wall in New Brighton	
Castlepoint	••,	300	P.G.	No poll required		••	Ward. Road from Manawa to Anniedale	Under section 21 of "The Local Bodies' Loans Act
Eketahuna	••	100	G.	Carried	100	••	Roads in No. 2 Wellington Special Settlement Block.	1886."
"	••	1,200	G.	,, ••	1,200	••	Roads in Parkville Special Settlement Block.	
*	••	1,200	G.	,,	500	••	Construction 3½ miles of Mangaoronga Road.	
"	••	125	G.	,	125		Makakahi Road South.	
"	••	50	P.G.	Rejected	••	••	Metalling 20 chains of Septimus Street, Parkville Special Settlement.	
,,	••	40 5	G.	No poll required	••	••	Makakahi Road North	Under section 22 of the Act. Ditto.
*	••	-			••	••		
"	••	600	P.G.	••	. ••	••	Bridge over Maka- kahi River	Uncompleted.
"	••	350	P.G.	••	••	••	Portion of No. 1 South Road, Parkville	"
"	••			•••		125 500	Bridge on Tawatai Road. Roads in Wellington	
<i>"</i>						400	Special Settlement No. 2. Makakahi Road.	
Featherston	••	600	P.G.	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	50	Kahautara and Mar-	Uncompleted.
Fitzherbert		900	G.	Carried	••	••	tinboro' Roads Portion of Turitea Road.	<u>-</u>
"	• •	400	G.	,	••	••	Portion of Scott's Road.	
Heretaunga		3,000	G.	"	750		Bridge, Ngaruro River.	
Kiwitea	••	9,470	R.	••	••		For four successive years' expenditure	Not in compliance with terms of the Act.
"	::	2,765 2,765	G. G.	Carried	1,265 1,265	• •	Roads in Onga Ward. Roads in Sandon Small-farm Block.	
"	• •	••	••	••	••	470	Kimbolton Road, Apiti Riding.	
Kumeroa	••	550 909	P.G. P.G.	Carried			Portion of Totara Road. Portion of Mangatoro	
7.5		274	P.G.	,,			Valley Road. Otopo Road. No. 4 Line, Kaira-	
Manawatu	••	130 370	G. G.	,,		••	nga district. Clevely's Line and	
	••	100	G.	,,	••		Roberts's Line Roads. Portion of College	
"Manahagtan	••	 1,042	 G.	No poll re-	••	520	Street. Cameron's Line Rd. Share of cost of bridge	Under section 15 of "The
Manchester	••	1,042	G.	quired	••	••	at Aorangi.	Public Works Acts Amendment Act, 1889," and section 16 of "The Local Bodies' Loans
Manganui	••	2,000	P.G.	••	••	••	Beaconsfield, Stan- ley, and Cross Roads	Act, 1886." Uncompleted.
Carried forv	vard	32,445	••	••	5,835	6,565		